PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Jan Visser	02/13/2009
Lorenza Moro	03/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vitex Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	2184 Bering Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95132

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12341251

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(937)449-6405 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937/449-6400

evelyn.gaddis@dinslaw.com Email: **DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: One Dayton Centre, One South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIT0079PA/40926.144
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia L. Prior

Total Attachments: 3

500807350

source=VIT0079PA_Assignment#page1.tif source=VIT0079PA_Assignment#page2.tif

source=VIT0079PA_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Robert Jan Visser**, of Menlo Park, CA, and **Lorenza Moro**, of San Carlos, CA invented certain new and useful **ENCAPSULATED WHITE OLEDS HAVING ENHANCED OPTICAL OUTPUT** for which we executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on December 22, 2008, under

- ☑ Patent Application Serial No. <u>12/341,251</u>
- ☑ Attorney Docket No. <u>VIT 0079 PA/40926.144</u>;

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on our behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, **Vitex Systems, Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 2184 Bering Drive, San Jose, CA 95131, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

Date: 02/13/2009	Robert Jan Visser	
State of California County of SANTA CLANA		
On	R. C. SINGH, NOTARY PUBLIC (insert name and title of the officer)	
personally appeared Robert Jan Visser who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal	R. C. SINGH Commission # 1770167 Notary Public - California Son Mateo County My Comm. Expres Oct 21, 2011	

Signature____

PATENT REEL: 022397 FRAME: 0334

(Seal)

Date: 03/05/2009	Alum Man Lorenza Moro	
State of California County of <u>San Matee</u>)	
On 03 05 2009 before me, _ 3	Shridhar Gor, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)	
personally appeared Lorenza Moro who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal	COMM. # 1733346 O NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SANTA CLERA GOUNTY MY COMB. EXP. MAR 22, 2011	
Signature Go	(Seal)	

207328_1

RECORDED: 03/16/2009